38,008,778,700,000-figure is thirty-eight trillion, eight billion, seven hundred and seventy-

eight million, seven hundred thousand. However, in the works by Janakābhivaṃsa (1980: 

796) and Nārada (1986: 191), the same line with the word sata has been rendered as 

388,778,700,000. In British English, 388,778,700,000 is three hundred and eighty-eight 

billion, seven hundred and seventy-eight million, seven hundred thousand. Therefore, 

there is a discrepancy between the Pali text and how the text is rendered in these Burmese 

Sayadaws’ works, which we will explore below.  

Another piece of information that complicates the whole issue is found in an 

introduction to the printed version of an exegetical text on the Paṭṭhāna by Htàntabin

[...]

been expanded, [the combinations of dhammas related by] the object condition 
now has to be expanded by way of repetition in the same way.  

My translation, Paṭṭh 1.13. 

To calculate the number of questions for twenty-four paccayas taken singly, we multiple 

forty-nine by twenty-four, which gives a total of one thousand, one hundred and seventy-

six (49 x 24 = 1,176) questions. These 1,176 questions ask if the dhammas in the skilful triplet 

are related by a single paccaya (Kyaw 2014: 268–269). Verse 3 is about this step for 

calculating the 1,176 questions. So far, we have described and explained some of the

[...]

nine questions are related by the hetupaccaya singly. To calculate the number of questions 

that are related when the hetupaccaya is combined with other paccayas in 2s, 3s, 4s, etc., we 

multiply forty-nine with 276 (49 x 276 = 13,524).31 The final pair of lines in verse 5 give 

thirteen thousand, five hundred and twenty-four questions. This means 13,524 questions 

can be formulated for the skilful triplet that are related by the combinations of hetupaccaya 

with the other twenty-three paccayas.  

The first pair of lines in verse 6 explains that the questions related by a single 

paccaya are not the same the questions related by the combinations of paccayas.